Sr

10

1"

12

13

14

Questions

A voltmeter has resistance of 2000 ohms and it can measure up to 2V. If we want to increase
its range to 10V then required resistance in series will be

Which of the following sources give discrete emission spectrum?

What remains constant in the field of central force?

Shunt required in an ammeter of resistance R to decrease its deflection from 30 ampere to
10 ampere is

The magnetic moment of a circular coil carrying current is

The mass defect for the nucleus of heliumis 0.0303 a.m.u What is the binding energy per
nucleon for helium in MeV?

What will be the duration of the day and night (in hour) if the diameter of the earth is
suddenly reduced to half its original value the mass remaining constant?

The velocity of a particle at an instant is 10 m/s and after 5 s the velocity of the particle is 20
m/s.The velocity 3s before in m/s is:

The structure of solids is investigated by using

If the amplitude of sound is doubled and the frequency reduced to one-fourth the intensity of
sound at the same point will be

In a simple harmonic motion the kinetic energy (KE) and the potential energy (PE), are such
that throughout the motion

If the metal bob is a simple pendulum is replaced by a wooden bob, then its time period will

Which of the following is a scalar quantity

A 2 kg body and a 3 kg body have equal momentum if the kinetic energy of 3 kg body is 10 j,
the KE of 2 kg body will be

Answers Choice

A. 2000&nbsp;Q
B. 4000&nbsp;Q

> Dom» TOWP DOW» U0

. 6000&nbsp;Q

8000&nbsp;Q

. Incandescent electric bulb

Sun
Mercury vapour lamp
Candle

. Potential energy
. Kinetic energy

Angular momentum
Linear momentum

R/4
R/3
R/2
R

. Directly proportional to the length

of the wire in the coil

B. Inversely proportional to the length
of the wire in the coil

C. Directly proportional to the square
of the length of the wire in the coil

D. Inversely proportional to the
square of the length of the wire in the
coil

DOWP TOWP UOWP UOUP Uow» 00up

oowr TOW > ODOW»

28
7

4
1

N

N WD =

~N o -~

Cosmic Rays
X-rays

. Intra red Radiation

y-rays

. Increasing by a factor of 2
. Decreasing by a factor of 2

Decreasing by a factor of 4
Unchanged

KE remains constant

PE remains constant
KE/PE is constant

KE + PE remains constant

Increase
Decreases

. Remain the same

First 'A’ then 'B'

Density

. Displacement

Torque
Weight

6.66 |
15j
225]
45|



15

16

17

18

19

20

With the propagation of a longitudinal wave through a material medium the quantities
transmitted in the propagation direction are

Angular momentum is

To explain his theory Bohr used

Center of mass is a point

Quantity that remains unchanged in a transformer is

The contrast in the fringes in any interference pattern depends on

A. Energy momentum and mass
B. Energy
C. Energy and mass

B. Vector (polar)
C. Scalar
D. None of these

A. Conservation of linear momentum
C. Conservation of quantum
frequency

D. Conservation of energy

A. Which is geometric center of a
body

B. From which distance of particles
are same

D. Which is the origin of reference
frame

A. Voltage
B. Current

D. None of these
A. Fringe width

C. Distance between the slits
D. Wavelength



