

Physics General Science Test Hard Mode

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	A voltmeter has resistance of 2000 ohms and it can measure up to 2V. If we want to increase its range to 10V then required resistance in series will be	A. 2000Ω B. 4000Ω C. 6000Ω D. 8000Ω
2	Which of the following sources give discrete emission spectrum?	A. Incandescent electric bulb B. Sun C. Mercury vapour lamp D. Candle
3	What remains constant in the field of central force?	A. Potential energy B. Kinetic energy C. Angular momentum D. Linear momentum
4	Shunt required in an ammeter of resistance R to decrease its deflection from 30 ampere to 10 ampere is	A. $R/4$ B. $R/3$ C. $R/2$ D. R
5	The magnetic moment of a circular coil carrying current is	A. Directly proportional to the length of the wire in the coil B. Inversely proportional to the length of the wire in the coil C. Directly proportional to the square of the length of the wire in the coil D. Inversely proportional to the square of the length of the wire in the coil
6	The mass defect for the nucleus of helium is 0.0303 a.m.u What is the binding energy per nucleon for helium in MeV?	A. 28 B. 7 C. 4 D. 1
7	What will be the duration of the day and night (in hour) if the diameter of the earth is suddenly reduced to half its original value the mass remaining constant?	A. 12 B. 6 C. 3 D. 2
8	The velocity of a particle at an instant is 10 m/s and after 5 s the velocity of the particle is 20 m/s. The velocity 3s before in m/s is:	A. 8 B. 4 C. 6 D. 7
9	The structure of solids is investigated by using	A. Cosmic Rays B. X-rays C. Infrared Radiation D. y-rays
10	If the amplitude of sound is doubled and the frequency reduced to one-fourth the intensity of sound at the same point will be	A. Increasing by a factor of 2 B. Decreasing by a factor of 2 C. Decreasing by a factor of 4 D. Unchanged
11	In a simple harmonic motion the kinetic energy (KE) and the potential energy (PE), are such that throughout the motion	A. KE remains constant B. PE remains constant C. KE/PE is constant D. KE + PE remains constant
12	If the metal bob is a simple pendulum is replaced by a wooden bob, then its time period will	A. Increase B. Decreases C. Remain the same D. First 'A' then 'B'
13	Which of the following is a scalar quantity	A. Density B. Displacement C. Torque D. Weight
14	A 2 kg body and a 3 kg body have equal momentum if the kinetic energy of 3 kg body is 10 j, the KE of 2 kg body will be	A. 6.66 j B. 15 j C. 22.5 j D. 45 j

15	With the propagation of a longitudinal wave through a material medium the quantities transmitted in the propagation direction are	A. Energy momentum and mass B. Energy C. Energy and mass D. Energy and linear momentum
16	Angular momentum is	A. Vector (axial) B. Vector (polar) C. Scalar D. None of these
17	To explain his theory Bohr used	A. Conservation of linear momentum B. Conservation of angular momentum C. Conservation of quantum frequency D. Conservation of energy
18	Center of mass is a point	A. Which is geometric center of a body B. From which distance of particles are same C. Where the whole mass of the body is supposed to be centered D. Which is the origin of reference frame
19	Quantity that remains unchanged in a transformer is	A. Voltage B. Current C. Frequency D. None of these
20	The contrast in the fringes in any interference pattern depends on	A. Fringe width B. Intensity ratio of the sources C. Distance between the slits D. Wavelength
